
EUR 2 190 million
European Agricultural 
Fund for Rural 
Development 
(EAFRD)

EUR 542 million
European Social Fund 
(ESF)

EUR 148 million
European Maritime 
& Fisheries Fund 
(EMFF)

EUR 409 million
European Regional 
Development Fund 
(ERDF)

67% 
EAFRD

5% EMFF

12%
ERDF

17%
ESF

Partnership Agreement 2014-2020: Key facts & figures

IRELAND

EUR 1.9 billion for climate change objectives, i.e. 
about 28% of the total ESI Funds budget for Ireland 

EUR 68.2 million for the 
Youth Employment Initiative

EUR 453 billion

EUR 3.3 billion

EUR 2.2 billion

European Structural & 
Investment Funds (ESIF)

EU 2014-2020

Partnership Agreement (PA) 
for Ireland

EAFRD
1 national Rural Development 

Programme

0.7%

67%
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EU 2020 
priorities

ESI Funds distribution (%) per Thematic Objective ESIF contribution 
per T.O.

(million EUR)

Thematic Objectives
(T.O.)

11. Better public  
administration

10. Better education, training

9. Social inclusion

8. Employment and mobility

1. Research and Innovation

2. Information and Comm. 
Technologies

3. Competitiveness of SMEs

4. Low-carbon economy

5. Combating climate change

6. Environment and resource
efficiency

7. Sustainable transport 100%

20%

22%

100%

76%

67%

55%

97%

33%

45%

88%

100%

80%

62%

24%

3%

12%

16%

0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%

ERDF ESF EAFRD EMFF

187

75

284

436

705

798

37

239

351

161

-

Thematic objectives supported in Ireland and ESIF contributions
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EAFRD allocation per Thematic Objective & expected results

September 2015

Examples of expected EAFRD results per Thematic Objective

Smart 

growth
10%

Sustainable

growth
80%

Inclusive 

growth
10%

Thematic Objectives

E
A
F
R
D

100%

EUR 2.2 
billion

1. Research & Innovation 2%

2. Information & Comm. 
Technologies

4. Low-carbon economy 16%

5. Combating climate

change
32%

6. Environment & 
resource efficiency

32%

8. Employment & 

Mobility

10. Better education
& training 2%

3. Competiveness of SMEs 8%

7. Sustainable transport

7%9. Social inclusion

Technical Assistance 1%

CLLD/LEADER funding in Ireland: 7% of the total EAFRD budget.

Multi-funded Local Development Strategies: Ireland will implement a single fund approach for LEADER.

Rural areas population limits derogations: Possible derogation from the upper population limit (150 000 inhabitants) is under consideration.

Responsible body: Department of Public Expenditure and Reform (DPER)

Date of PA approval: 18/11/2014

Integrated approaches to territorial development in rural areas 

Community Led Local Development
(CLLD) / LEADER

Thematic Objective – 3

Increased competitiveness via the enhancement and 
modernisation of holdings via capital investment, the 
integration of best practice and innovative solutions, 
the development of the knowledge base across the 
sector, and addressing identified structural issues such 
as land mobility and demographic issues.

Thematic Objective – 4

Implementation of more carbon 
efficient farming practices, and 
the development of the relevant 
knowledge base.

Thematic Objective – 5

Implementation of more efficient 
production methods (in the beef 
sector in particular), increased 
usage rates for low emissions 
technologies and practices, 
counteracting of soil erosion, 
increased buffering of riparian 
zones, more efficient energy usage 
and increased usage and 
production of renewable energies

Thematic Objective – 6

Enhanced nutrient 
management practices

Thematic Objective – 9 

Enhanced basic services for rural communities

Please note: The data and figures presented in this summary come from the European Commission
approved version of the PA for Ireland. The information provided in this summary should not be
considered a comprehensive account of the original PA content. For the full information please see the
original document.

For more information please visit: http://ec.europa.eu/contracts_grants/agreements/index_en.htm
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